
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SURFACE TRANSPORT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3634
ANSWERED ON:17.04.2000
RECRUITMENT OF EMPLOYEES BY MURMUGAO PORT TRUST
SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK

Will the Minister of SURFACE TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of employees recruited by the Murmugao Port Trust during the last three years, post-wise;

(b) whether these recruitments were as per prescribed guidelines; and

(c) if so, details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SURFACE TRANSPORT

(DR. DEBENDRA PRADHAN)

(a) Recruitment done during the last three years from April 1997 to March 2000

 CLASS I II III IV Total

   11 2 165 195 373

(b) The recruitment rules in respect of Class I,II, III & IV posts is as per the prescribed guidelines and also as per circular issued by the Govt. of Goa from time to time in respect of Class III & IV posts.

(c) In respect of Class I & II posts, the vacancies are advertised in the local and National papers as per prescribed guidelines. In case of Class III & IV, the vacancies are notified in the local Employment Exchange and in addition the vacancies are advertised through the Newspapers having wide circulation, in case there is no sufficient response from Employment Exchange.
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